
THF' MARITIME PRESBYTERIAN.

,AN OIJTCAST SAVED.

on the 'ýuiday ovening foiiowing tlie
Clriristnrast, limirer at the Pacific UGardon
Mission, Cliicargo, a mnu of Iifty years
aroso in the miso neetinrg, wio qaid
tliat hoe liad corne to tho City a iIonieess
warrdoror ani drunikard. l>assing aiong
Van Buron qtreot, witir littie lîeen of hi.s
,iirrroiiiidinigi, lie saw monei rusb41ing down
iiute a bascirnent. Lirquiring what it
ineant, hie wai; tohi, that tire Mission was
giving a frco Cirr-i.4tina dinnier. Pucnnilcss
andhurngry, lii- fast yet unbroen tlirt
day, hoe wcnt in te ticket hinrseif foi t1iis
free board. \biile waitirrg for a scat, lio
heard Colonel Clrke speak of 0Ged's will-
irigness to vo ven thoe inost liardcned.
simnîr Like tlhe builet wvbichi wvundod.
himin wvhile in tire rny, conviction wvont
straiglit to iris lieart ini that mromnt and
laid Iiimni io., at Jesus' foot. Mr. E. S.
Miller thon sang of biorne and niothor,
and thiat coruiplueo tire work. As lio
weont te tire inrviting taleis and saw kind
ladieî irriistering te poor, wvretclied mon,
the~ impilression- -o Ceoper hohi. -"And

now," ril ie, as tie tears coursed0(lonloi
iris clircks, "I %vaut te forsako îrîy sinful
lifo. At tire ago of iifty, a poor wvaxder-
or, outcast and wicked sirrrrer, I wvant to
coîno to Con nn ho raved, if there is
hopo for nie-such an oid, wvicked sinner
ag .1 have boon." Mhon and there hoe
yiol(lod irinself te God nind fourni îieac
anrd joy.

Poor and Needy.

Wiren tho richest Amierican of bis day
wus iri bis last fatW siekness a Christiarn
friend proposed to sing for him ; and the
hynin lie namod wvas, ' Conle, ye sirîners,
poor and needy. " " Yos? ,yes," repicd
the dying ruillioniairo, "sing that for nie,
I feel poor and needy. l'et at that mo-
mient tire st ok-markets of tire globew~ere
wvatchirsg aird waiting for tire dernise of
tire mani who, could shako tiîem with a
non of Iris head. '«Eeer and nenl,(y !"
How the sand swceps frornu nrdor a man's
snul in such an hiour as tiret !-Dr. T. L.
cu11yzer.

Rev. Mr. Hog of Moncton write, we
iicld eur AnîruaiMeeting reoontly. After
meeting liabilities and hielpirig more liber-
aUly tiran any yenr before the MJissienîary
operatiorîs of our churcîr, we had a sur-
plus ofS400.00. WVo oxpect te builil a
stoDne cburch next suminnr, lience ive meed
hardly expeet a surplus for a few years.

The Canadian
Illustrated Missionary News.

A monthly containing 3 pages of illus-
trations aurd 5 pages missionary nieîs.

50 cents per arnnurn. Special ternis te
Sunlday seinool.

This is a Canadiair editiori of an Eng-
lii paper, and introduced iri this forru te,
awakorr intereat in missions, wnong the
Young.

D. MACGIRGOIî, Publisior,
Halifax.

Presbyterian
Bible Ciass Library.

Rutherford's Lottcr-s
A Ride Tir-orgir Palestinre, with

nurnerous illustrations
From tire Nule te Norway
Pikes Eariy Piety
IPikes Guide for 'Young Disciples
The Arnold Family
Pive «\Vo1încnr of Englrind
Tirose Dark Days
On The Tlrreslrold,
Wostmlrrster Bible Dictionary
D'Airbigues History of Refor-

niation
Confession of Faith
Paterson on the Slierter Catechisin
Normal Out]iires (middle course)
Fishers Cateciis
Qreen's Lectures on Shorter Cate-

clrism, in 62 vols.
Illustrations of Sirorter Catecirism,

in 2 vois.
Hedge's Way of Life
Doddridgo Rise arnd Progress
Missionary Records
fllustrated, MiEsionary News, bound

volume

$0.90

2.00
1.60
0.17
0.30
1.25
1.40
1.00
1.10
1.50

1.
0.50
0.50
1.00
0.4-0

3.20

2.40
0.30
0.25
0.60

0.75

$22-67

Doiivercd free te any Bible Class iri
Nova Scotia for S20.00.

D. 14AC RR F.GO0RP
Halifa.

J. M.%cK. BEATTIE,

BOOKSELLER & GENERAL
S TA TIO NE R,

Opposite the Market, Water Street,
Ficten.

Agent ia Pictou for tire MAtiUTimx
PIiESBYTEUIAN.


