AN OUTCAST SAVED.

On the Sunday evening following the Christmas dinner at the Pacific Garden Mission, Chicago, a man of fifty years arose in the Mission meeting, who said that he had come to the city a homeless wanderer and drunkard. Passing along Van Buren street, with little heed of his surroundings, he saw men rushing down into a basement. Inquiring what it meant, he was told that the Mission was giving a free Christmas dinner. Penniless and hungry, his fast yet unbroken that day, he went in to ticket himself for this free board. While waiting for a seat, he heard Colonel Clarke speak of God's will-ingness to save even the most hardened sinner. Like the bullet which wounded him while in the army, conviction went straight to his heart in that moment and laid him low at Jesus' feet. Mr. E. S. Miller then sang of home and mother, and that completed the work. As he went to the inviting tables and saw kind ladies ministering to poor, wretched men, the impression took deeper hold. "And now," said he, as the tears coursed down his cheeks, "I want to forsake my sinful life. At the age of fifty, a poor wander-or, outcast and wicked sinner, I want to come to God and be saved, if there is hope for me—such an old, wicked sinner as I have been." Then and there he yielded himself to God and found peace and joy.

Poor and Needy.

When the richest American of his day was in his last fatal sickness a Christian friend proposed to sing for him; and the hymn he named was, "Come, ye sinners, poor and needy." "Yes, yes," replied the dying millionaire, "sing that for me, I feel poor and needy." Yet at that moment the stock-markets of the globe were watching and waiting for the demise of the man who could shake them with a nod of his head. "Poor and needy!" How the sand sweeps from under a man's soul in such an hour as that !—Dr. T. L. Chyler.

Rev. Mr. Hogg of Moncton writes, we held our Annual Meeting recently. After meeting liabilities and helping more liberally than any year before the Missionary operations of our church, we had a surplus of \$400.00. We expect to build a stone church next summer, hence we need hardly expect a surplus for a few years.

The Canadian Illustrated Missionary News.

A monthly containing 3 pages of illustrations and 5 pages missionary news.
50 cents per annum. Special terms to

Sunday School.

This is a Canadian edition of an English paper, and introduced in this form to awaken interest in missions, among the young.

D. Macgregor, Publisher, Halifax.

Presbyterian Bible Class Library.

Rutherford's Letters A Ride Through Palestine, with	\$0.90
numerous illustrations	2.00
	2.00
From the Nile to Norway	1.60
Pikes Early Piety	0.17
Pikes Guide for Young Disciples	0.30
The Arnold Family	1.25
Five Women of England	1.40
Those Dark Days	1.00
On The Threshold	1.10
Westminster Bible Dictionary	1.50
D'Aubignes History of Refor-	
mation	1.
Confession of Faith	0.50
Paterson on the Shorter Catechism	0.50
Normal Outlines (middle course)	1.00
Fishers Catechism	0.70
Green's Lectures on Shorter Cate-	
chism, in 2 vols.	3.20
Illustrations of Shorter Catechism,	
in 2 vols.	2.40
Hodge's Way of Life	0.30
Doddridge Rise and Progress	0.25
Missionary Records	0.60
Illustrated Missionary News, bound	
volume	0.75
	\$22.67

Dolivered free to any Bible Class in Nova Scotia for \$20.00.

D. Macgregor, Halifax.

J. McK. BEATTIE,

BOOKSELLER & GENERAL STATIONER,

Opposite the Market, Water Street, Pictou.

Agent in Pictou for the MARITIME PRESENTERIAN.